Indoor Records

55m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
55m Dash
60m Dash
200m Dash
400m Dash
800m
1600m Run
3200m Run
4x200 Relay
4x400 Relay
4x800 Relay

4x50 Shuttle Hurdles

Jack Schemenauer

Blake Kohring

Cody Seifert

Cody Seifert

Isaiah Conkle

Austin Miller

Nick Twining

Ryan Schroeder

Corey Johnson

Nate Wagner, Isaiah Conkle, Nick Twining, Taylor Depew
Kyle Schlumbohm, Taylor Depew, Darin Goodman, Nick Twining
Henry Howard, Austin Miller, Casen Henline, Ben Buehler

Jack Schemenauer, Jake Kohring, Eric Rutherford, Jason Faykosh

Sprint Medley(4,2,2,8) Henry Howard, Collin Brogan, Casen Henline, Austin Miller

Distance Medley(8-4-12-16) Leo Adams, Don Russell, Travis Rahe, Jimmy O’Brien

Pole Vault

High Jump

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put

25lb. Weight Throw

Kyle Schlumbohm

Josh Hoodlebrink

Devin Snowden

Devin Snowden

Justin Welch

Justin Welch

7.86

8.27

6.56

6.98

22.88

50.44

1:59.69

4.45.5

9:58.37

1:31.95

3:28.54

8:21.91

34.37

3:52.90

11:45.55

14-9

6-10%

23-1

44-11.75

62-8

83-7%

2007

2013

2009

2009

2012

2026

2010

2003

2006

2011

2011

2026

2006

2026

2005

2012

2009

2015

2015

2010

2010



Indoor Running Top 1en

60 M DasH
1) Cody Seifert
1) Devin Snowden
3) Isaiah Conkle
4) Noah Smith
5) Nate Wagner
6) Dayquan Oliver
7) Caleb Souder
8) Richie Opfer
9) Brennan Seifert
10) Landon Zura

200 M DasH

1) lIsaiah Conkle
2) Cody Seifert

3) Taylor Depew
4) Austin Miller
5) Henry Howard
6) Noah Smith

7) Caleb Souder
8) Nate Wagner
9) Steven Brunning
10) John Rogers

400 M DAsH
1) Austin Miller
2) James O’Brien
3) Ryan Schroeder
4) Noah Smith

5) Jack Schemenauer

6) Henry Howard

7) Nick Twining

8) Devin Snowden

9) Isaiah Conkle
10) Logan Baugher

6.98
7.09
7.12
7.13
7.24
7.25
7.28
7.32
7.34
7.36

22.88
23.39
23.60
23.81
24.06
24.08
24.10
24.20
24.22
24.27

50.44
51.09
51.24
51.28
52.49
52.70
53.83
54.07
54.28
54.41

2010
2015
2013
2023
2011
2025
2024
2000
2015
2017

2012
2009
2011
2026
2026
2023
2023
2009
2014
2013

2026
2005
2002
2023
2007
2026
2011
2013
2013
2017

800 M RuN

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Nick Twining
Henry Howard
Tim Hoodlebrink
James O’Brien
Alex Boyer

Josh Beaudoin
Ryan Schroeder
Don Russell

Jack Chappuies
Austin Miller

1600 M RuN

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
9)

Ryan Schroder
Luke Coffman
Henry Howard
Sam Church

Josh Harper

Josh Bierley
Cory Jay

Oliver St. Louis
Connor Schramm
Zach McClure

3200 M RuN

Corey Johnson
Luke Coffman
Brandon Gilbert
Daniel Trombley
Cory Jay

Zach McClure
Josh Bierley
Henry Howard
Oliver St. Louis
Scott McKenzie

60 M HurDLES

Blake Kohring

Jesse Poiry

Jack Schemenauer
Crosby Schemenauer
Logan Wendt

Andre Lewis

Devin Snowden
Noah Smith

Brayden Luidhardt
Matt Pickerel

1:59.69
2:03.03
2:04.42
2:05.22
2:06.13
2:06.78
2:09.24
2:10.14
2:11.01
2:11.03

4:45.24
4:53.21
4:53.89
4:55.46
4:58.13
5:03.33
5:03.38
5:08.12
5:09.74
5:11.83

9:58.37

10:38.65
10:59.77
11:01.13
11:04.99
11:22.10
11:23.14
11:31.94
11:40.03
11:50.24

8.27
8.40
8.47
8.63
8.71
8.74
8.78
9.29
9.37
9.37

2011
2026
2014
2005
2019
2009
2003
2006
2019
2025

2003
2020
2026
2016
2016
2017
2020
2026
2025
2026

2006
2020
2003
2018
2020
2026
2016
2026
2026
2026

2013
2025
2007
2009
2020
2025
2014
2023
2025
2010



Indoor Field Event Top 1en

Suot Put

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

2518. WEIGHT THROW

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Justin Welch
Erik Fertig

Alex Hernandez
Hunter Lauer
Dalton Andrews
Austin Kieper
Jeff Rutherford
lan Sibbersen
Ethan Recker
Nate Heskett

Justin Welch

Erik Fertig

Jeff Rutherford
Dalton Andrews
Hunter Lauer
Alex Hernandez
Thomas Heckman
Ethan Recker
Jack Heckman
Jason Cowell

PoLE VAULT

1)
2)
3)
4)
4)
4)
7)
8)
8)
10)
10)
10)

Kyle Schlumbohm
Crosby Schemenauer
Cullen Shank

Kyle Dierker
Jacob Montag
Ryan McKibben
Dalton Hesselbart
Hayden Hoelter
Jesse Whitt

Tyler Brenot

Jake Rogers
Michael Oberdick

62-8
53-10
50-6
47-9
46-3.5
46-0.75
46-0
43-9.5
43-9
43-1.5

83-7.25
68-9
63-2.75
59-6
59-3.25
57-6
55-2
52-7
52-3.5
47-10.75

14-9
14-6
13-10
13-6
13-6
13-6
13-3
13-0
13-0
12-6
12-6
12-6

2010
2019
2008
2025
2017
2020
2011
2024
2025
2022

2010
2019
2011
2017
2026
2008
2012
2025
2014
2009

2012
2009
2025
2011
2017
2006
2023
2025
2005
2017
2009
2007

Long Jump

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Devin Snowden
Josh Hoodlebrink
Jake Hoodlebrink
Jaden Rayford
Josh Fairbanks
Justin Hoodlebrink
Dayquan Oliver
Derek Snowden
Bryce DeFalco
Kevin Lewis

HicH Jump

1)
2)
3)
3)
3)
6)
6)
8)
8)
8)
8)

Josh Hoodlebrink
Matt Pickerel
Andre Lewis

Jake Hoodlebrink
Bryan Gardner
Lucas Hoodlebrink
Jaden Rayford
Dayquan Oliver
Ryan Reiter
Devin Snowden
Derek Snowden

Triple Jump

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Devin Snowden
Josh Hoodlebrink
Lucas Hoodlebrink
Derek Snowden
Jake Hoodlebrink
Zach Mullholand
Kevin Lewis

Josh McCauley
Bryce DeFalco

Nik Wagoner

23-1
22-5.5
22-2
21-3.25
20-10.25
20-10
20-8.25
20-6.75
19-10.50
19-8.25

6-10.25

6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-0
6-0

44-11.75
43-4
43-1
41-10
41-0.75
40-10.75
39-6
39-3.25
39-1.25
38-3.5

2015
2009
2014
2020
2007
2006
2025
2012
2023
2025

2009
2010
2025
2013
1997
2009
2017
2023
2015
2012
2013

2015
2009
2009
2012
2014
2026
2025
2017
2023
2010




Indoor Relay Top 1en

4x200 M RELAY

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

John Rogers, Kyle Schlumbohm, Kyle Dierker, Isaiah Conkle

Joey Salinas, Steven Bruning, Brennan Seifert, Devin Snowden

Nick Twining, Nate Wagner, Kyle Schlumbohm, Taylor Depew

Cody Seifert, Nick Twining, Zach Conkle, Taylor Depew

Jesse Poiry, Dayquan Oliver, Andre Lewis, Kevin Lewis

Devin Snowden, John Rogers, Brent Schlumbohm, Isaiah Conkle

Zach Conkle, Kyle Schlumbohm, Kyle Dierker, Isaiah Conkle

Brent Schlumbohm, Steven Bruning, Brennan Seifert, Devin Snowden
Isaac Emahiser, Cooper Comes, Nate McCauley-Benner, Josh McCauley
Kaiden Sanchez, Caleb Souder, Dayquan Oliver, Andre Lewis

4x400 M RELAY

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Nick Twining, Kyle Schlumbohm, Taylor Depew, Darrin Goodman
Josh Hoodlebrink, Nick Twining, Josh Beaudoin, Taylor Depew
Dayquan Oliver, Jesse Poiry, Austin Miller, Henry Howard

Zach Conkle, Kyle Schlumbohm, Derek Snowden, Devin Snowden
Isaiah Conkle, Blake Kohring, Brennan Seifert, Devin Snowden
Alex Boyer, Billy Barker, Nate McCauley-Benner, Isaac Emahiser
Zach Mullholand, Henry Howard, Ben Bueher, Austin Miller
Devin Snowden, Sam Church, Isaac Emabhiser, Logan Baugher
Nick Twining, Zach Conkle, Kyle Dierker, Taylor Depew

Noah Smith, Dayquan Oliver, Andre Lewis, Caleb Souder

4x800 M RELAY

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)

Henry Howard, Austin Miller, Casen Henline, Ben Buehler
Aaron Lahman, Doug Russell, Jimmy O’Brien, Ryan Schroeder
Billy Barker, Alex Boyer, Jack Chappuies, Daniel Trombly
Gabe Fredericks, Sam Church, Noah Smith, Tim Hoodlebrink
Logan Baugher, Sam Church, Josh Bierley, Josh Harper

Alex Boyer, David Russell, Jack Chappuies, Lucas Pease

Sam Church, Logan Baugher, Josh Harper, Josh Bierley

Tim Hoodlebrink, Gabe Fredericks, Noah Smith, Randy Caris
Henry Howard, Austin Miller, Ben Buehler, Connor Schramm
David Russell, Cory Jay, Montgomery Kramer, Luke Coffman

1:31.86
1:31.87
1:31.95
1:32.30
1:32.63
1:32.80
1:32.98
1:33.79
1:33.92
1:34.81

3:28.54
3:29.05
3:31.37
3:32.08
3:32.47
3:32.58
3:32.61
3:32.80
3:32.88
3:33.48

8:21.91
8:22.25
8:25.23
8:28.36
8:28.67
8:37.57
8:39.72
8:39.97
8:46.41
8:48.78

2012
2014
2011
2010
2025
2013
2012
2014
2017
2024

2011
2009
2025
2012
2013
2018
2026
2015
2010
2023

2026
2003
2018
2014
2016
2019
2015
2013
2025
2020
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