

Indoor Records

55m Hurdles	Jack Schemenauer	7.86	2007
60m Hurdles	Blake Kohring	8.27	2013
55m Dash	Cody Seifert	6.56	2009
60m Dash	Cody Seifert	6.98	2009
200m Dash	Isaiah Conkle	22.88	2012
400m Dash	Austin Miller	50.44	2026
800m	Nick Twining	1:59.69	2010
1600m Run	Ryan Schroeder	4.45.5	2003
3200m Run	Corey Johnson	9:58.37	2006
4x200 Relay	Nate Wagner, Isaiah Conkle, Nick Twining, Taylor Depew	1:31.95	2011
4x400 Relay	Kyle Schlumbohm, Taylor Depew, Darin Goodman, Nick Twining	3:28.54	2011
4x800 Relay	Henry Howard, Austin Miller, Casen Henline, Ben Buehler	8:21.91	2026
4x50 Shuttle Hurdles	Jack Schemenauer, Jake Kohring, Eric Rutherford, Jason Faykosh	34.37	2006
Sprint Medley(4,2,2,8)	Henry Howard, Collin Brogan, Casen Henline, Austin Miller	3:52.90	2026
Distance Medley(8-4-12-16)	Leo Adams, Don Russell, Travis Rahe, Jimmy O'Brien	11:45.55	2005
Pole Vault	Kyle Schlumbohm	14-9	2012
High Jump	Josh Hoodlebrink	6-10¼	2009
Long Jump	Devin Snowden	23-1	2015
Triple Jump	Devin Snowden	44-11.75	2015
Shot Put	Justin Welch	62-8	2010
25lb. Weight Throw	Justin Welch	83-7¼	2010

Indoor Running Top Ten

60 M DASH

1) Cody Seifert	6.98	2010
1) Devin Snowden	7.09	2015
3) Isaiah Conkle	7.12	2013
4) Noah Smith	7.13	2023
5) Nate Wagner	7.24	2011
6) Dayquan Oliver	7.25	2025
7) Caleb Souder	7.28	2024
8) Richie Opfer	7.32	2000
9) Brennan Seifert	7.34	2015
10) Landon Zura	7.36	2017

200 M DASH

1) Isaiah Conkle	22.88	2012
2) Cody Seifert	23.39	2009
3) Taylor Depew	23.60	2011
4) Austin Miller	23.81	2026
5) Henry Howard	24.06	2026
6) Noah Smith	24.08	2023
7) Caleb Souder	24.10	2023
8) Nate Wagner	24.20	2009
9) Steven Brunning	24.22	2014
10) John Rogers	24.27	2013

400 M DASH

1) Austin Miller	50.44	2026
2) James O'Brien	51.09	2005
3) Ryan Schroeder	51.24	2002
4) Noah Smith	51.28	2023
5) Jack Schemenauer	52.49	2007
6) Henry Howard	52.70	2026
7) Nick Twining	53.83	2011
8) Devin Snowden	54.07	2013
9) Isaiah Conkle	54.28	2013
10) Logan Baugher	54.41	2017

800 M RUN

1) Nick Twining	1:59.69	2011
2) Henry Howard	2:03.03	2026
3) Tim Hoodlebrink	2:04.42	2014
4) James O'Brien	2:05.22	2005
5) Alex Boyer	2:06.13	2019
6) Josh Beaudoin	2:06.78	2009
7) Ryan Schroeder	2:09.24	2003
8) Don Russell	2:10.14	2006
9) Jack Chappuies	2:11.01	2019
10) Austin Miller	2:11.03	2025

1600 M RUN

1) Ryan Schroder	4:45.24	2003
2) Luke Coffman	4:53.21	2020
3) Henry Howard	4:53.89	2026
4) Sam Church	4:55.46	2016
5) Josh Harper	4:58.13	2016
6) Josh Bierley	5:03.33	2017
7) Cory Jay	5:03.38	2020
8) Oliver St. Louis	5:08.12	2026
9) Connor Schramm	5:09.74	2025
10) Zach McClure	5:11.83	2026

3200 M RUN

1) Corey Johnson	9:58.37	2006
2) Luke Coffman	10:38.65	2020
3) Brandon Gilbert	10:59.77	2003
4) Daniel Trombley	11:01.13	2018
5) Cory Jay	11:04.99	2020
6) Zach McClure	11:22.10	2026
7) Josh Bierley	11:23.14	2016
8) Henry Howard	11:31.94	2026
9) Oliver St. Louis	11:40.03	2026
10) Scott McKenzie	11:50.24	2026

60 M HURDLES

1) Blake Kohring	8.27	2013
2) Jesse Poiry	8.40	2025
3) Jack Schemenauer	8.47	2007
4) Crosby Schemenauer	8.63	2009
5) Logan Wendt	8.71	2020
6) Andre Lewis	8.74	2025
7) Devin Snowden	8.78	2014
8) Noah Smith	9.29	2023
9) Brayden Luidhardt	9.37	2025
9) Matt Pickerel	9.37	2010

Indoor Field Event Top Ten

SHOT PUT

1)	Justin Welch	62-8	2010
2)	Erik Fertig	53-10	2019
3)	Alex Hernandez	50-6	2008
4)	Hunter Lauer	47-9	2025
5)	Dalton Andrews	46-3.5	2017
6)	Austin Kieper	46-0.75	2020
7)	Jeff Rutherford	46-0	2011
8)	Ian Sibbersen	43-9.5	2024
9)	Ethan Recker	43-9	2025
10)	Nate Heskett	43-1.5	2022

LONG JUMP

1)	Devin Snowden	23-1	2015
2)	Josh Hoodlebrink	22-5.5	2009
3)	Jake Hoodlebrink	22-2	2014
4)	Jaden Rayford	21-3.25	2020
5)	Josh Fairbanks	20-10.25	2007
6)	Justin Hoodlebrink	20-10	2006
7)	Dayquan Oliver	20-8.25	2025
8)	Derek Snowden	20-6.75	2012
9)	Bryce DeFalco	19-10.50	2023
10)	Kevin Lewis	19-8.25	2025

25LB. WEIGHT THROW

1)	Justin Welch	83-7.25	2010
2)	Erik Fertig	68-9	2019
3)	Jeff Rutherford	63-2.75	2011
4)	Dalton Andrews	59-6	2017
5)	Hunter Lauer	59-3.25	2026
6)	Alex Hernandez	57-6	2008
7)	Thomas Heckman	55-2	2012
8)	Ethan Recker	52-7	2025
9)	Jack Heckman	52-3.5	2014
10)	Jason Cowell	47-10.75	2009

HIGH JUMP

1)	Josh Hoodlebrink	6-10.25	2009
2)	Matt Pickerel	6-4	2010
3)	Andre Lewis	6-2	2025
3)	Jake Hoodlebrink	6-2	2013
3)	Bryan Gardner	6-2	1997
6)	Lucas Hoodlebrink	6-1	2009
6)	Jaden Rayford	6-1	2017
8)	Dayquan Oliver	6-0	2023
8)	Ryan Reiter	6-0	2015
8)	Devin Snowden	6-0	2012
8)	Derek Snowden	6-0	2013

POLE VAULT

1)	Kyle Schlumbohm	14-9	2012
2)	Crosby Schemenauer	14-6	2009
3)	Cullen Shank	13-10	2025
4)	Kyle Dierker	13-6	2011
4)	Jacob Montag	13-6	2017
4)	Ryan McKibben	13-6	2006
7)	Dalton Hesselbart	13-3	2023
8)	Hayden Hoelter	13-0	2025
8)	Jesse Whitt	13-0	2005
10)	Tyler Brenot	12-6	2017
10)	Jake Rogers	12-6	2009
10)	Michael Oberdick	12-6	2007

Triple Jump

1)	Devin Snowden	44-11.75	2015
2)	Josh Hoodlebrink	43-4	2009
3)	Lucas Hoodlebrink	43-1	2009
4)	Derek Snowden	41-10	2012
5)	Jake Hoodlebrink	41-0.75	2014
6)	Zach Mullholand	40-10.75	2026
7)	Kevin Lewis	39-6	2025
8)	Josh McCauley	39-3.25	2017
9)	Bryce DeFalco	39-1.25	2023
10)	Nik Wagoner	38-3.5	2010

Indoor Relay Top Ten

4x200 M RELAY

1)	John Rogers, Kyle Schlumbohm, Kyle Dierker, Isaiah Conkle	1:31.86	2012
2)	Joey Salinas, Steven Bruning, Brennan Seifert, Devin Snowden	1:31.87	2014
3)	Nick Twining, Nate Wagner, Kyle Schlumbohm, Taylor Depew	1:31.95	2011
4)	Cody Seifert, Nick Twining, Zach Conkle, Taylor Depew	1:32.30	2010
5)	Jesse Poiry, Dayquan Oliver, Andre Lewis, Kevin Lewis	1:32.63	2025
6)	Devin Snowden, John Rogers, Brent Schlumbohm, Isaiah Conkle	1:32.80	2013
7)	Zach Conkle, Kyle Schlumbohm, Kyle Dierker, Isaiah Conkle	1:32.98	2012
8)	Brent Schlumbohm, Steven Bruning, Brennan Seifert, Devin Snowden	1:33.79	2014
9)	Isaac Emahiser, Cooper Comes, Nate McCauley-Benner, Josh McCauley	1:33.92	2017
10)	Kaiden Sanchez, Caleb Souder, Dayquan Oliver, Andre Lewis	1:34.81	2024

4x400 M RELAY

1)	Nick Twining, Kyle Schlumbohm, Taylor Depew, Darrin Goodman	3:28.54	2011
2)	Josh Hoodlebrink, Nick Twining, Josh Beaudoin, Taylor Depew	3:29.05	2009
3)	Dayquan Oliver, Jesse Poiry, Austin Miller, Henry Howard	3:31.37	2025
4)	Zach Conkle, Kyle Schlumbohm, Derek Snowden, Devin Snowden	3:32.08	2012
5)	Isaiah Conkle, Blake Kohring, Brennan Seifert, Devin Snowden	3:32.47	2013
6)	Alex Boyer, Billy Barker, Nate McCauley-Benner, Isaac Emahiser	3:32.58	2018
7)	Zach Mullholand, Henry Howard, Ben Bueher, Austin Miller	3:32.61	2026
8)	Devin Snowden, Sam Church, Isaac Emahiser, Logan Baugher	3:32.80	2015
9)	Nick Twining, Zach Conkle, Kyle Dierker, Taylor Depew	3:32.88	2010
10)	Noah Smith, Dayquan Oliver, Andre Lewis, Caleb Souder	3:33.48	2023

4x800 M RELAY

1)	Henry Howard, Austin Miller, Casen Henline, Ben Buehler	8:21.91	2026
2)	Aaron Lahman, Doug Russell, Jimmy O'Brien, Ryan Schroeder	8:22.25	2003
3)	Billy Barker, Alex Boyer, Jack Chappuies, Daniel Trombly	8:25.23	2018
4)	Gabe Fredericks, Sam Church, Noah Smith, Tim Hoodlebrink	8:28.36	2014
5)	Logan Baugher, Sam Church, Josh Bierley, Josh Harper	8:28.67	2016
6)	Alex Boyer, David Russell, Jack Chappuies, Lucas Pease	8:37.57	2019
7)	Sam Church, Logan Baugher, Josh Harper, Josh Bierley	8:39.72	2015
8)	Tim Hoodlebrink, Gabe Fredericks, Noah Smith, Randy Caris	8:39.97	2013
9)	Henry Howard, Austin Miller, Ben Buehler, Connor Schramm	8:46.41	2025
10)	David Russell, Cory Jay, Montgomery Kramer, Luke Coffman	8:48.78	2020
